
Page 1 of 4 
 

Republic of the Philippines 

QUEZON CITY GOVERNMENT 
BAC – Goods and Services 

2nd floor, Procurement Department,  
Finance Building, Quezon City Hall Compound 

 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT 

SECTION 53.1 

 

    DATE :       NOVEMBER 14, 2023 

   PROJECT NO. :       QCU-23-HME-1096E 
       

Name of Company :  

Address :  

Contact No. :  

Project Title : PROCUREMENT OF AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR AND OTHERS 

Approved Budget of 
the Contract : Php282,008.00 

End-User / 
Implementing Office : QUEZON CITY UNIVERSITY 

 
BREAKDOWN OF APPROVED BUDGET 

FOR THE CONTRACT 

FOR ITEM NOS. 1-3 P 23,064.00 

FOR ITEM NOS. 4-11 P 248,684.00 

FOR ITEM NO. 12 P 10,260.00 

TOTAL: P 282,008.00 

 

 
Please quote  your  best  offer  for  the item/s  described  below,  subject to the Terms and Conditions 

provided. Submit your quotation duly signed by  you  or  your  duly  authorized   representative  not  later  

than NOVEMBER 17, 2023; 10:00 a.m.  Philippine Standard Time, together with the following 

documents of your company: 

1 PhilGEPS certificate (not expired on the time of opening of quotations); 

2         Business Registration (DTI/SEC) 
 3   Mayor's/Business Permit (2023); 

4         Tax Clearance; and 

5         Omnibus Sworn Statement prescribed by the QC BAC- Goods and Services 

 6  Income/Business Tax Return (for FY 2022) (For ABCs above P500,000.00) 

 7 If applicable, the JVA in case the joint venture is already in existence, or duly 

notarized statements from all the   potential joint venture partners stating that they 

will enter into and abide by the provisions of the JVA in the instance that the bid is 

successful. 

 

 

in a SEALED LONG BROWN ENVELOPE issued by QC BAC- Goods and Services. 

 
 

 

         (SGD.) MA. MARGARITA T. SANTOS, DPA 
   Chairperson, BAC- Goods and Services  



Page 2 of 4 

QCU-23-HME-1096E 

 

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, I/We submit our quotation/s as follows: 

ITEM 

NO. 
ITEM & DESCRIPTION 

UNIT OF 

ISSUE 
QTY. UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL 

 With minimum technical specifications:     

1  Oxygen Regulator with Humidifier 
Compatible with ALL Oxygen Tanks 
Oxygen Flow Range 1-10L/Min 
Pressure Reducing Range 2.0 – 3.0kg 
Relief Valve Pressure Range 3.5kg +/- 0.5kg 
1 set 

piece 3 

  

2  Oxygen Tank Holder 
Painted Oxygen tank holder for 50lbs. 

piece 4 
  

3  Oxygen Tank Refill 
50lbs. refill 

refill 6 
  

4  Automated External Defibrillator 
AED Plus Defibrillator Unit 
1 AED CPR-D Pads with CPR feedback 
1 Rescue Kit- CPR Barrier, Gloves, Towel, Scissors, Razor, 
Antiseptic Wipe 
10 Type 123 Lithium Batteries 
1 Administrator Guide CD 
1 Quick Setup CD 
1  AED Soft case 
One (1) Year Manufacture Warranty 

piece 1 

  

5  BP Apparatus with Wheels 
Square shape 145mm x 145mm dial 
Plastic caster with metal reinforced base for stability;  
360° swivel for easy-reading; Gradient adjustable for 
easy-reading; 4-wheel with brake; The height of 
aluminum pole is adjustable (With range of 90cm - 
125cm); Metal basket; Cotton cuff with D-ring; 2-tube 
adult latex bladder; Standard latex bulb; Air-release valve 
with spring; Standard end valve; Spiral PVC tubing, Plastic 
connector; Glow in the dark gauge 

piece 1 

  

6  Glucometer 
Kit Includes: 
Glucose Meter 
25 Test Strips; Case; Batteries; Owner Booklet and Quick 
Reference Guide; Fast results in just 5 seconds; No more 

piece 1 

  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. 

2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission. 

3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. 

4. Quotation exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected. 

5. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting services) 

which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein. 

6. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of 

your duly authorized representative/s. 

7. The City General Services Department (CGSD) shall have the right to inspect the goods. 

8. Non-submission of eligibility documents shall mean disqualification of Quotation. 

9. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the value of the goods not delivered 

within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. CGSD shall rescind the contract once the 

cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to 

other courses of action and remedies open to it. 

10. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation. 



Page 3 of 4 

QCU-23-HME-1096E 

coding; Easy to read display; 350-tests memory; 7, 14 and 
30 days averages 

7  Nebulizer 
In the box contents: 
Carrying Bag, Compressor, Air Tube, 5pcs. Replacement 
Filters, Jet Air Nebulizer, Mouthpiece, Instruction Manual, 
Adult Mask, Child Mask 
Key Features: 
All 5 Micron m Particle Size 
Breathe Enhanced Nebulizer Design 
Patented Pump Design 
Compressor Nebulizer  
6ml Medication Capacity 
6ml Capacity 
Average Nebulization Rate of 0.2ml /min 
Silent Operation 
Medical Specifications: 
Average Nebulization Rate (ml/min): 0.2ml/min 
Medication Capacity (Ml): 6ml 
Mmad (Micro M): 5 µm 
Operating Air Flow Rate: 4.0 L/min 
Particle Size (Micro M): 5 µm 
Product Details: 
Color: White 
Type: Compressor Nebulizer 

piece 1 

  

8  Pulse Oximeter 
Blood Oxygen Saturation Measurement 
Pulse Rate Measurement 
One Key Measurement 
TFT HD Color Screen 
Four Directions Display 
5 Seconds Automatic Shutdown 
Specifications: 
Material: Plastic + Silicone 
Product Size: 28mm x 32mm x 34mm 
Box Size: 71.5mm x 51mm x 40mm 
Accessories: Manual/Lanyard 
Power Requirement: AAA Battery x 2pcs. 

piece 2 

  

9  Spine Board 
With holes around the stretcher for convenient 
transportation. 
On head end there is a space to fix head immobilizer. 
Floats in water. 
Equipped with 3 safety belts. 
Spider strap (optional) 
Size: Length: 184cm x Width: 45cm x Height: 6cm 
Load capacity: 160kg. 

piece 1 

  

10  Thermal Scanner 
1. Non-contact, no need to hold hands to avoid cross 
infection. 
2. Using a new chip, the induction time is faster; the pass 
rate per minute is greatly improved (50/min). 
3. High temperature measurement accuracy, accuracy 
tolerance: ±0.2 (10~40℃) 
4. With warning light for detection failure and warning 
light for abnormal temperature. 
5. Can be connected to USB power, charging treasure, 
self-installed lithium battery. 

piece 5 

  



Page 4 of 4 

QCU-23-HME-1096E 

 

Delivery Period :   Fifteen (15) Calendar Days 

Warranty           :    _____________________________ 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                                   Signature over printed name 

 
 

 

Office Telephone No./Fax/Mobile No. 

 

                                                                                                                                                                  

   Date 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                  Email Address 

6. High-definition display, 5 meters viewing distance. 
7. Intelligent infrared thermometer, no need to hold, can 
be hung/double-sided tape/fixed bracket, etc. 
Package Contents: 
1 x Infrared Thermometer 
1 x USB cable 
1 x Mounting Accessories (tripod) 

11  Weighing Scale Physician Dial-Type 
Big Dial Face 
Height rod 
Wide base 
Powder coated 
Specifications: 
Max. Weighing: 120kg. 
Min. Value Per Division: 0.5kg. 
Height Range To Be Measured: 70cm - 190cm 
Min. Value of Height Per Division: 0.5cm 
Load Platform Area (L x W): 375mm x 275mm 
Measurement (L x W x H): 695mm x 286mm x 930mm 
Net Weight: 15kg. 
Gross Weight: 17kg. 

piece 1 

  

12  Oxygen Tank 
Cylinders are cleaned for medical oxygen service. 
Safety paint protects cylinder sidewall & provides heat 
detection. 
Cylinder finish is easy to clean & maintain. 
Straight thread design eliminates thread damage. 50 
Pounds (Height: 141cm x Circumference: 67cm) 

piece 1 

  

TOTAL  

 

 

Amount in Words:        

 

  

  

OTHER REQUIREMENTS: 

 Copy of valid, current License to Operate from DOH Accreditation as Supplier, Distributor or 

Manufacturer for Medical or Hospital Equipment or Devices. 

 Statement of Warranty – minimum of one (1) year. 


